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APPENDIX VIIl

DIAMOND DRILL HOLE RQD LOGS



FINDLAY CREEK PROJECT - 1898
Diamond Drill Hole RQD Logs

Appendix Vil

Hole From | To ind.Length! Meas. Length % Recovery 1 # > 2.5 core d.|sum of pieces| RQD
F98-01| 9.14 | 11881 274 3.33 121.5 11 2.35 0.71
F98-01| 11.88 | 14.94 3.06 3.01 98.4 8 2.42 0.80
Fo8-01| 14.94 | 15.85 ! 0.91 0.81 100.0 4 0.62 0.68
F98-01| 1585 | 17.98: 2.13 2.45 115.0 g 1.99 0.81
F98-01| 17.98 | 21.03 | 3.05 M 98.7 10 2.57 0.85
F98-01| 21.03 | 24.08 ¢ 3.05 3.12 102.3 8 2.39 0.77
F98-01| 24.08 | 27.13 |  3.05 2.99 98.0 12 2.69 0.20
Fo8-01| 27.13:30.181 305 3.19 104.6 10 2.12 0.66
F98-01| 30.18 | 33.22 ! 3.04 3.00 98.7 10 2.31 0.77
F98-01| 36.27 | 39.32 ! 3.05 3.01 98.7 12 1.26 0.42
F98-01 39.32 | 42.37 | 3.05 3.05 100.0 12 2.39 0.78
F98-01| 4237144865 228 237 103.9 9 1.77 0.75
F98-01| 4465 | 45.72 | 1.07 1.24 1156.9 10 0.63 0.51
F98-01| 45.72 | 48.46 i 2.74 2.76 100.7 7 2.26 0.82
FO8-01] 4846 | 5151 305 3.01 98.7 11 2.63 0.87
F98-01| 51.51 | 52.73 | 1.22 1.50 123.0 1 0.26 017
F98-01| 52.73 | 54.56 ! 1.83 1.86 101.6 4 1.83 0.82
F98-01] 54.56 | 57.30 | 2.74 2.62 95.6 8 2.52 0.96
F98-01| 57.30 { 60.05 . 275 3.05 110.9 7 2.20 0.72
F98-01 | 60.05 | 60.66 ° 0.61 0.46 75.4 2 0.46 1.00
F98-01! 60.66 | 63.70 3.04 2.96 97.4 10 2.64 0.89
F98-01] 63.70 | 66.75 - 3.05 3.01 98.7 9 2.60 0.86
F98-01 | 66.75 | 69.80 ! 3.05 3.05 100.0 8 215 0.70
F98-01| 69.80 ; 72.39 ° 2.59 2.80 108.1 6 2.15 0.77
F98-011 72.38 | 75.44 3.05 3.08 101.3 9 2.40 0.78
F98-01| 75.44 | 76.89 1.45 1.73 119.3 4 1.50 0.87
FO8-01] 76.89 | 78.94 | 205 2.05 100.0 S 1.73 0.84
Fo98-01{ 78.94 | 80.82 1.98 2.00 101.0 5 1.80 0.90
F98-01} 80.92 | 81.99 1.07 1.07 100.0 | 3 1.07 1.00
F98-01| 81.99 | 85.04 3.05 3.05 100.0 | 6 2.70 0.89
F98-01] 85.04 1 88.09: 305 3.05 1000 9 2.95 0.97
F98-01] 88.09 | 91.14 . 3.05 2.94 96.4 8 2.42 0.82
F98-01) 91.14 | 94.18 . 3.04 | 3.03 99.7 5 2.09 0.69
Fo8-01| 941819773 . 355 3.05 85.9 9 3.05 1.00
Fo98-01| 97.73 |100.28]  2.55 3.00 117.6 8 2.20 0.73
F98-01{100.28|103.33! 3.05 2.93 96.1 6 2.30 0.78
F98-01 | 103.33/106.38] 3.05 3.05 100.0 7 2.90 0.95
F98-01[106.381109.42: 3.04 2.87 94.4 ] 1.83 0.64
F98-01|109.42|111.40| 1.98 219 110.6 7 1.17 0.53
F98-01{111.40/112.78/ 1.38 1.45 105.1 2 0.47 0.32
F98-01112.78(115.52 2.74 2.61 95.3 10 2.11 0.81
F98-01]115.52{116.59 1.07 1.00 93.5 1 0.18 0.18
F98-011116.59{119.48 2.89 3.03 104.8 6 2.86 0.84
F98-01|119.48|120.40 0.92 0.78 84.8 4 0.72 0.92
Fg8-01|120.40}123.14 2.74 2.66 97.1 5 217 0.82
Fo8-01123.14/126.14 3.00 3.00 100.0 7 2.08 0.69
FO8-011126.14]129.24 3.10 3.10 100.0 .4 2.06 0.66
F98-01 | 129.24|132.28 3.04 3.04 100.0 "5 260 0.86
F98-01 {132.28:135.33 3.05 3.05 100.0 9 215 0.70
F98-011135.33|138.38| 3.05 2.91 95.4 B 2.20 0.76
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FINDLAY CREEK PROJECT - 1998

Diamond Drill Hole RQD Logs

Appendix VI

Hole From | To !Ind.Length| Meas. iength [ % Recovery | # > 2.5 core d. | sum of pieces| RQD
F98-01 1138.38(141.43! 3.06 3.01 98.7 7 2.48 0.82
F98-01 | 141.431 142641 1.21 1.37 113.2 5 1.12 0.82
F98-01|142.641145.69] 3.05 3.03 99.3 7 1.87 0.62
F98-01|145.69]148.74! 3.05 3.05 100.0 9 2.55 0.84
Fo8-01|148.741151.791  3.05 3.10 101.6 6 2.77 0.89
F98-01|151.70/154.53]  2.74 2.57 93.8 1 2.00 0.78
F98-01:154.53|/157.58]  3.05 3.10 101.6 9 2.00 0.65
Fo8-01[157.58/158.18] 061 0.61 100.0 0 0.00 0.00
F98-01158.19|161.24/ 3.05 2.86 93.8 6 2.15 0.75
F98-011161.24|164.13! 2.89 2.99 103.5 10 2.57 0.86
F98-01 | 164.16(166.73]  2.57 2.83 110.1 5 2.14 0.76
F98-01 | 166.73|170.23| 3.50 3.33 95.1 9 1.73 0.52
F98-01:170.23|172.21] 1.98 2.05 103.5 4 0.86 0.42
F98-01172.21173.43] 1.22 1.22 100.0 3 0.60 0.49
F98-01|173.43]176.48! 3.05 3.05 100.0 B 1.80 0.62
F98-01.176.48179.53 3.05 3.05 100.0 6 2.02 0.66
F98-01[179.53]182.58!  3.09 3.05 100.0 6 1.00 0.33
F98-01[182.58/184.70!  2.12 2.12 100.0 5 1.08 0.51
F98-01(184.70] 186.54; 1.84 1.21 65.8 10 0.00 0.00
F98-01[186.541188.67 2.13 2.80 131.5 10 1.69 0.60
F98-01|188.671191.11:  2.44 2.44 100.0 4 1.06 0.43
F98-01(191.11]194.16: 3.05 3.058 100.0 10 1.15 0.38
FO8-01|194.16/197.21:  3.05 3.05 100.0 5 1.95 0.64
F98-01|197.211200.25/ 3.04 2.96 97.4 2 1.09 0.37
F98-01!200.25|201.78" 1.53 1.53 100.0 4 0.65 0.42
Fo8-01[201.78/203.91. 213 2.09 98.1 7 1.29 0.62
F98-01|203.911205.13! 1.22 1.22 100.0 2 0.74 0.61
F98-01{205.13|206.96' 1.83 1.75 95.6 3 0.55 0.31
F98-01[206.961209.09: 213 1.96 92.0 5 1.08 0.55
Fg8-01209.09(211.88!  2.80 2.67 95.4 5 0.98 0.37
F98-011211.891213.66/ 1.797 1.87 105.68 3 0.55 0.29
F08-01213.66/216.10]  2.44 2.44 100.0 8 1.82 0.75
F98-01 [216.101219.15] 3.05 3.05 100.0 9 2.07 0.68
F98-011219.15{222.20! 3.05 3.05 100.0 7 1.45 0.48
F98-01 [222.20]225.25;  3.05 3.05 100.0 8 1.53 0.50
F98-01 | 225.25]228.30| 3.05 3.05 100.0 5 1.16 0.38
F98-01 { 228.30]231.34| 3.04 3.04 100.0 5 1.79 0.59
F98-01231.34|232.261 0.92 0.88 95.7 3 0.85 0.97
F98-01232.26234.70 2.44 2.34 95.9 7 1.55 0.66
F98-011234.70]237.44 2.74 2.88 105.1 8 2.49 0.86
F98-01 |237.44(239.26 1.82 1.65 90.7 4 1.13 0.68
Fo8-01 |239.26:242.32 3.06 3.09 101.0 7 2.32 0.75
F98-01!242.32|244 .45 213 2.13 100.0 3 1.96 0.92
F98-01 | 244.45|245.05 0.60 0.79 131.7 2 0.32 0.41
F98-01 | 245.05]246.38 1.33 1.33 100.0 4 1.18 0.89
F98-01 |246.38| 249.63 3.25 3.05 93.8 8 2.48 0.81
F98-01 | 249.63)|252.68 3.05 3.05 100.0 ., T 2.67 0.88
F98-01 | 252.68!254.20 1.52 1.52 100.0 T4 1.05 0.69
F98-01 ; 254.20}255.73 1.53 1.45 94.8 3 1.07 0.74
F98-01 | 255.731258.78 3.05 3.08 101.0 7 2.45 0.80
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FINDLAY CREEK PROJECT - 1998

Diamond Drili Hole RQD Logs

Appendix VIH

Hole | From | To Ind.length| Meas. Length | % Recovery | # > 2.5 core d. |sum of pieces| RQD
F98-01 | 258.781261.82! 3.04 3.04 100.0 8 2.63 0.87
F98-011261.82|264.87 3.05 3.05 100.0 9 2.58 0.85
F98-01264.871267.92,  3.05 3.05 100.0 10 2.40 0.79
F98-01|267.92/270.05] 2.13 2.3 108.5 8 1.94 0.84
F98-01|270.05|273.10! 3.05 2.91 95.4 8 261 0.90
F98-01273.10{274.02] 0.92 0.88 95.7 2 0.63 0.72
Fo8-01274.021277.06; 3.04 3.04 100.0 11 2.31 0.76
F98-01(277.06;280.11| 3.05 3.05 100.0 12 2.56 0.84
F98-01|280.11]|282.55! 2.44 2.44 100.0 4 1.29 0.53
F98-01 | 282.55| 284.07 1.52 1.35 88.8 4 1.14 0.84
Fo98-01|284.07{284.99| 0.92 0.92 100.0 4 0.71 0.77
F98-01 | 284.99]285.90| 0.91 0.91 100.0 4 0.69 0.76
F98-011285.90|287.73! 1.83 1.39 76.0 4 0.65 0.47
F98-01 [ 287.73/288.041  0.31 0.31 100.0 1 0.15 0.48
F98-01 | 288.04281.08| 3.04 3.04 100.0 6 2.33 0.77
F98-01 (291.08|294.13! 3.05 3.05 100.0 8 2.08 0.68
F98-011294.13/296.72]  2.59 2.58 100.0 6 2.31 0.89
F98-01(296.72]299.77: 3.06 3.05 100.0 8 2.20 0.72
F98-01 [ 299.77|302.82] 3.05 3.05 100.0 12 2.86 0.94
F98-01 {302.82|305.87: 3.05 3.02 99.0 9 2.87 0.95
F98-01|305.87|308.76!  2.89 2.82 g97.6 7 266 0.94
F98-01 |308.76]311.81| 3.05 3.05 100.0 10 2.48 0.81
F98-01(311.81]313.94| 2.13 2.00 93.9 3 143 0.72
F98-01}313.94|316.69] 2.75 2.74 99.6 5 2.68 0.98
F98-01 [ 316.691319.74: 3.05 3.1 102.0 6 2.90 0.93
F98-01[319.741322.78] 3.04 3.04 100.0 9 2.77 0.91
F98-01[322.78|325.83| 3.05 3.05 100.0 8 2.60 0.85
F98-01|325.83]328.88 3.05 3.05 100.0 6 2.90 0.95
F98-01|328.88/331.93)  3.05 3.02 99.0 8 2.24 0.74
F98-01|331.93{334.98! 3.05 3.02 99.0 11 2.75 0.91
F98-01[334.981338.02] 3.04 3.00 88.7 8 2.19 0.73
F98-01]338.021341.07]  3.05 3.05 100.0 6 1.96 0.64
F98-01 | 341.071344.12! 3.05 3.04 99.7 12 2.72 0.89
FS8-01344.12|346.86] 274 2.73 99.6 9 212 0.78
F98-01 | 346.86| 349.61 2.75 2.65 96.4 8 1.75 0.66
F98-01 | 349.61|352.65 3.04 3.02 99.3 8 2.78 0.91
F98-01 | 352.651355.70| 3.05 3.09 101.3 10 2.21 0.72
F98-01 |355.70| 357.84| 2.14 2.14 100.0 7 0.¢6 0.45
F98-01 | 357.84|359.36 1.52 1.51 99.3 5 1.09 0.72
F98-01 [ 359.361360.88 1.52 1.48 87.4 1 0.12 0.08
F98-01 | 360.88 | 362.41 1.53 1.54 100.7 2 0.37 0.24
F98-01[362.41364.54 2.13 2.11 99.1 7 1.47 0.70
F98-01 | 364.54|367.44 2.90 2.80 96.6 10 2.21 0.79
F98-01 | 367.441370.33 2.89 2.96 102.4 10 1.29 0.44
F98-01 |370.33|373.08 2.75 2.68 97.5 8 1.68 0.63
F98-01{373.08]376.12 3.04 3.00 98.7 8 1.98 0.66
F98-01|376.12|378.87 2.75 2.74 99.6 ., 7 0.82 0.30
F98-01{378.87381.91 3.04 3.09 101.6 7 1.82 0.59
F98-01 | 381.91|382.68 0.77 0.71 92.2 2 0.45 0.63
F98-01 | 382.68385.42 2.74 2.68 97.8 7 1.98 0.74
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FINDLAY CREEK PROJECT - 1998
Diamond Drill Hole RQD Logs

Appendix Vill

Hole | From | To Ind.Length| Meas. Length [% Recovery | # > 2.5 core d. | sum of pieces; RQD
F98-01 | 385.42| 387.86! 2.44 | 2.36 96,7 3 1.63 0.69
FO8-01{387.86/390.75! 2.89 | 2.80 96.9 i 4 0.87 0.21
F98-01 |390.75]393.80 305 | 2.97 97.4 ] 7 2.16 0.73
F98-01|393.80/396.091 229 2.32 1013 | 7 1.86 0.80
F98-011396.09]|3988.98! 2.89 2.93 101.4 7 2.44 0.83
F98-01|398.98/402.03. 3.05 3.10 101.6 | 6 2.22 0.72
F98-01 402.03]405.08 aps | 3.02 99.0 ‘ B8 247 0.82
F98-01 | 405.08| 407.52| 2.44 ‘ 2.34 95.9 6 2.16 0.92
F98-01 | 407.52{410.57: 3.0 3.09 101.3 9 2.12 0.69
Fo8-01!410.57/413.611  3.04 3.08 101.3 10 2.15 0.70
F98-01|413.61,416.66] 3.05 3.10 101.6 8 1.83 .59
F98-01{416.66|418.80] 2.14 2.16 100.9 8 1.35 0.63
F98-01|418.80|420.781 1,98 1.63 82.3 4 1.49 0.91
F98-01 [420.781422.15] 1.37 142 103.6 3 0.81 0.57
F98-01|422.15]424.89! 2.74 2.68 97.8 6 1.52 0.57
F98-01 |424.89/425.50° 0.61 0.45 73.8 1 0.12 0.27
FO8-01 |425.501428.55:  3.05 2.98 97.7 6 1.41 0.47
F08-011428.55/429.46 0.91 0.75 82.4 1 0.20 0.27
F98-01(429.46|432.51 3.05 2.95 96.7 9 2.67 0.91
F98-01 |432.51]435.56: 3.05 2.95 96.7 7 2.68 0.91
F98-01 ! 435.561438.61 3.05 3.07 100.7 6 2.84 0.93
F98-01 [438.61:44166'  3.05 2,99 98.0 ] 2.53 0.85
F98-01 | 441.66|444.70: 3.04 3.04 100.0 8 2.67 0.88
F98-011444.70|447.75 3.05 2.99 98.0 : 10 2.26 0.76
F98-01 |447.75450.80 3.05 3.03 99.3 : 9 3.03 1.00
F08-01 |450.80(453.85 3.05 ; 2.96 g7.0 | 9 2.39 0.81
F98-01 {453.851456.29 2.44 \ 2.38 97.5 3 1.98 0.83
F98-01 | 456.291459.33° 3.04 i 3.09 101.6 10 2.98 0.96
F08-01 |459.331462.08° 2.75 : 2.58 93.8 5 2.17 0.84
Fo8-01 1462.08|465.12.  3.04 3.08 101.3 9 2.98 0.97
F98-01 |465.12/468.17; 3.05 3.08 101.0 9 2.89 0.94
F98-01 | 468.17|469.85! 1.68 1.43 85.1 5 0.80 0.56
Fo8-01 |469.85/472.14:  2.29 2.386 103.1 7 2.08 0.87
F98-01472.141475.18]  3.04 2.97 97.7 9 2.44 0.82
F98-01(475.18]478.23. 3.05 2.98 97.7 7 2.86 0.96
I 486.01 463.88 99.5
)
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FINDLAY CREEK PROJECT - 1998

Diamond Drill Hole RQD Logs

Appendix VI

Hole | From | To Ind.Length! Meas. Length | % Recovery | # > 2.5 core d. sum of pieces! RQD
F98-02| 425 | 457 | 032 0.49 153.1 3 0.27 0.55
Fo8-02] 457 | 747 & 290 2.40 82.8 | 10 2.08 0.87
F98-02| 747 | 869 | 122 | 1.18 96.7 | 6 0.87 0.74
Fo8-02| 8.69 | 10.36 167 1.52 HO | 2 0.72 0.47
F98-02| 10.36 | 13.41 3.05 2.97 97.4 8 2.25 0.76
F98-02] 13.41 | 1484 |  1.53 1.53 100.0 4 0.96 0.63
F98-02| 14.94 | 1661 | 1.67 1.60 95.8 S 0.70 0.44
F98-02| 16.61 | 19.05 2.44 2.15 88.1 14 1.46 0.68
F98-02] 19.05 | 21.03 1.98 1.93 97.5 7 1.67 0.87
F98-02| 21.03 | 24.08 |  3.05 3.05 100.0 13 2.47 0.81
F98-02| 24.08 | 27.13 3.05 3.05 100.0 11 2.92 0.96
F98-02] 27.13 | 29.29 2.16 2.16 100.0 8 211 0.98
F98-02| 29.29 | 32.31 3.02 3.02 100.0 13 3.02 1.00
F98-02] 32.31 [ 3536 | 3.05 2.98 87.7 13 2.63 0.88
Fo8-02] 35.36 | 38.10 ¢ 2.74 2.50 91.2 " 2.46 0.98
Fo8-02] 38.10 | 4115 3.05 3.03 99.3 11 2.67 0.88
F98-02] 411544201 3.05 2.75 80.2 7 2.50 0.91
F98-02| 44.20 | 4650 i  2.30 2.30 1000 | 5 2.17 0.94
F98-02| 46.50 | 4968 |  3.18 3.08 96.9 12 2.86 0.93
F98-02] 49.68 | 52.73 ' 3.05 3.05 100.0 13 3.05 1.00
F98-02]| 52.73 | 5547 2.74 2.48 80.5 7 2.48 1.00
F98-02| 55.47 | 5761  2.14 2.14 100.0 | 8 2.14 1.00
F98-02| 57.61 | 6066  3.05 2.75 90.2 12 272 0.99
F98-02] 60.66 | 63.70 ' 3.04 2.95 97.0 15 2.86 0.97
F98-02| 63.70 | 65.53 1.83 1.83 100.0 5 1.67 0.91
F98-02] 65.53 | 66.75 . 122 1.22 100.0 9 1.03 0.84
F98-02[ 66.75 | 69.30 1  2.55 241 94.5 12 1.12 0.46
F98-02| 69.30 | 71.93 2.63 2.18 82.9 13 1.69 0.78
F98-02{ 71.93 [ 73.76 .  1.83 1.80 98.4 8 1.70 0.94
F98-02| 73.76 | 7498 1 1.22 1.12 91.8 10 0.88 0.79
F98-02| 74.98 | 76511 1.53 1.41 92.2 8 1.17 0.83
F98-02] 76.51 | 7849 |  1.98 1.93 975 . 12 1.73 0.90
F98-02| 7849 ( 80.77 | 2.28 2.25 98.7 | " 1.42 0.63
F98-02] 80.77 | 82301 1.53 1.63 1000 | 6 0.83 0.54
Fo8-02} 82.30 | 8443 | 213 213 100.0 ! 8 1.58 0.74
F98-02| 84.43 | 87481 3.05 2.84 93.1 16 242 0.85
F98-02| 8748 | 88.001 1.52 1.62 100.0 | 6 1.07 0.70
F98-02} 89.00 | 92.05 [ 3.05 1.91 626 | 5 0.98 0.51
F98-02| 92.05 | 94.18 2.13 2.12 99.5 8 1.70 0.80
F98-02| 94.18 | 97.23 3.05 2.98 97.7 g 2.85 0.96
F98-02{ 97.23 |100.28 3.05 3.02 89.0 8 2.85 0.94
F98-02|100.281103.17 2.89 2.87 99.3 9 233 0.81
F98-02|103.17|106.22 3.05 2.95 96.7 14 2.62 0.89
F98-02!106.22|108.20 1.98 1.98 100.0 13 1.74 0.88
F98-02|108.20}109.42 1.22 1.13 92.6 4 1.07 0.95
F98-02|109.42|110.94 1.52 1.61 99.3 8 1.1 0.74
F98-02{110.94/112.78 1.84 1.84 100.0 , 10 1.58 0.86
F98-02(112.78: 115.21 2.43 2.35 96.7 - 10 1.98 0.84
F98-02[115.21|117.65 2.44 2.36 96.7 14 2.06 0.87
F98-02]117.65|120.09 2.44 2.27 83.0 13 1.73 0.76
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FINDLAY CREEK PROJECT - 1998
Diamond Drill Hole RQD Logs

Appendix VI

Hole From | To . Ind.Length| Meas. Length | % Recovery |# > 2.5 core d. [sum of pieces| RQD
Fo8-02]120.09]1121.82|  1.83 1.83 [ 1000 | 13 1.83 1.00
F08.02|121.92/12360. 168 | 1.62 | 96.4 | 11 | 1.09 0.67
F98-02]123.60| 126.491  2.89 | 2.89 | 1000 | 17 L 2.58 0.89
Fo8-02(12649(128.02] 153 | 1.45 %48 | 7 | 1.11 0.77
F98.02|128.021130.761 _ 2.74 | 2.74 | 1000 | 15 2.40 0.88
F98-02|130.76/132.89' _ 2.13 | 2.13 1000 | 15 1.86 0.87
F08-02|132.891135.33; 2.4 2.30 | 943 | 11 2.11 0.92
T 131.08 | 12548 | 957 | |
1 i I i
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FINDLAY CREEK PROJECT - 1998

Diamond Drill Hole RQD Logs

Appendix VI

Hole From | To :Ind.Length| Meas. Length | % Recovery | # > 2.5 core d. | sum of pieces| RQD
F98-03| 0.00 | 2.74 | 2.74 2.74 100.0 0 0.00 0.00
F98-03| 2.74 | 579 ! 3.05 3.05 100.0 5 0.75 0.25
F98-031 579 | 7.01 i 1.22 2.30 188.5 6 0.67 0.29
F98-03| 7.01 | 8.84 . 1.83 1.75 95.6 5 0.92 0.53
F98-03| 8.84 | 11.58 ! 2.74 1.73 63.1 4 0.55 0.32
F98-03 [ 11.58 | 13.41 1.83 1.75 95.6 4 0.61 0.35
F98-03 | 13.41 | 14.48 | 1.07 0.99 82.5 1 0.17 0.17
F98-03 | 14.48 | 16.92 | 2.44 2.50 102.5 6 0.87 0.35
F98-03| 16.92 | 17.98 ! 1.06 1.00 94.3 4 0.51 0.51
F98-03| 17.98 | 21.03 | 3.05 2.93 96.1 9 1.68 0.57
F98-03 | 21.03 | 24.08 | 3.05 2.96 §7.0 9 1.90 0.64
Fo8-03 | 24.08 | 25.91 | 1.83 1.91 104.4 7 0.98 0.51
F98-03| 25.91 | 27.74 | 1.83 1.76 96.2 5 0.93 0.53
F98-03 | 27.74 | 30.18 | 2.44 2.40 98.4 6 1.08 0.44
F98-03} 30.18 | 31.24 | 1.06 1.02 96.2 3 0.74 0.73
F98-03 | 31.24 | 31.85 : 0.61 0.70 114.8 0 0.00 0.00
F98-03 | 31.85 | 34.29 | 2.44 2.52 103.3 6 1.35 0.54
F98-03 | 34.29 | 35.97 1.68 1.51 89.9 4 0.80 0.53
F98-03 | 35.97 | 36.73 0.76 0.69 50.8 2 0.28 0.41
F98-03| 36.73 | 37.64 : 0.91 0.77 84.6 2 0.41 0.53
F98-03 | 37.64 | 40.08 : 2.44 2.25 92.2 2 1.37 0.61
F98-03 ] 40.08 | 42.06 | 1.98 2.09 105.6 6 1.32 0.63
F98-03 | 42.06 | 45.11 | 3.05 3.00 98.4 8 1.73 0.58
F98-03 | 45.11 | 46.79 | 1.68 1.66 98.8 i 1.30 0.78
Fo8-03( 46.79 | 48.38 2.59 2.61 100.8 6 2.07 0.79
F98-03 | 49.38 | 52.27 2.89 2.85 98.6 4 2.15 0.75
F98-03 | 52.27 | 54.56 | 2.29 212 92.6 2 0.76 0.36
F98-03 | 54.56 | 56.38 182 2.04 112.1 6 1.36 0.67
F98-03 1 56.38 | 57.30 0.92 ! 0.93 101.1 1 0.12 0.13
F98-03 | 57.30 | 59.74 2.44 2.23 91.4 8 1.30 0.58
F98-03 | 59.74 | 61.57 1.83 1.91 104.4 2 0.48 0.25
Fo8-03 ! 61.57 | 62.64 : 1.07 1.09 101.9 0 0.00 0.00
F98-03 | 62.64 | 63.40 | 0.76 0.67 88.2 1 0.23 0.34
F98-03 | 63.40 | 64.62 : 1.22 0.14 11.5 0 0.00 0.00
F98-03 | 64.62 | 65.84 | 1.22 ~ 0.34 27.9 0 0.00 0.00
F98-03 | 65.84 | 66.45 | 0.61 0.68 111.5 0 0.00 0.00
F98-03 | 66.45 | 67.51 | 1.08 1.15 108.5 2 0.22 0.19
F98-03 | 67.51 | 68.58 | 1.07 0.94 87.9 2 0.22 0.23
F98-03 | 68,58 | 71.32 | 2.74 2.73 99.6 7 1.44 0.53
F98-03 ] 71.32 | 72.54 | 1.22 1.19 87.5 3 0.35 0.29
F98-03 | 72.54 | 73.00 | 0.46 0.36 78.3 1 0.10 0.28
F98-03 | 73.00 | 74.52 1.52 1.35 88.8 2 0.45 0.33
F98-03 ! 74.52 | 74.98 0.46 0.52 113.0 1 0.11 0.21
F98-03 | 74.98 | 76.66 1.68 1.56 92.9 4 0.64 0.41
F98-03 | 76.66 | 78.94 2.28 2.15 94.3 7 1.12 0.52
F98-03 | 78.94 | 80.31 1.37 1.28 93.4 4 0.70 0.55
F98-03; 80.31 | 82.60 2.29 2.33 101.7 , 4 0.86 0.37
F98-03 | 82.60 | 83.82 1.22 1.36 111.5 ’ 3 0.40 0.29
F98-03 | 83.82 | 85.34 1.52 1.36 89.5 3 0.40 0.29
F98-03 ! 85.34 | 88.09 2.75 2.36 85.8 7 1.68 0.71
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FINDLAY CREEK PROJECT - 1998
Diamond Drill Hole RQD Logs

Appendix Vill

Hole From | To Ind.Length| Meas. Length | % Recovery # > 2.5 core d. sum of pieces| RQD
F98-03 | 88.09 | 90.22 2.13 2.48 115.5 6 1.28 0.52
F98-03| 90.22 | 91.74 1.52 1.62 106.6 2 0.33 0.20
F98-03 | 91.74 | 92.96 : 1.22 1.22 100.0 0 0.00 0.00
F98-03 | 92.96 ; 93.88 | 0.92 0.84 91.3 2 0.61 0.73
F98-03 | 93.88 | 95.10 1,22 1.08 88.5 4 0.65 0.60
F98-03 | 95.10 | 86.01 0.91 0.98 107.7 1 0.14 0.14
F98-03 | 96.01 | 97.23 : 1.22 0.77 63.1 1 0.15 0.19
Fo8-03 | 97.23 | 97.99 ¢ 0.76 0.89 1171 0 0.00 0.00
F98-03 ! 97.99 | 99.67 1.68 0.97 57.7 2 0.41 0.42
F98-03 | 99.67 | 100.58] 0.91 0.62 88.1 0 0.00 0.00
F98-03 | 100.58102.57 | 1.99 2.25 113.1 1 0.1 0.05
F98-03|102.57|104.85! 2.28 2.33 102.2 5 0.84 0.36
F98-03 | 104.85| 107.38!| 2.53 2.46 97.2 6 1.53 0.62
F98-03 | 107.38}109.42! 2.04 2.1 103.4 4 1.41 0.67
F98-03 | 109.42|112.47" 3.05 3.00 98.4 3 3.00 1.00
F98-03 | 112.47/115.52. 3.05 3.18 104.3 4 1.65 0.52
F98-03 (115.52;118.57. 3.05 3.1 102.0 7 2.64 0.85
F98-03 | 118.57{121.62. 3.05 3.01 98.7 8 2.94 0.98
F98-03 | 121.62|124.66: 3.04 3.03 89.7 7 2.84 0.94
F98-03 |124.66|127.71 3.05 3.16 103.6 13 2.96 0.94
F98-03 | 127.711130.76! 3.05 2.95 96.7 7 2.65 0.90
F98-03 [130.76[132.13: 1.37 1.38 100.7 2 0.17 0.12
F98-03{132.13]|133.05: 0.92 1.18 128.3 0 0.00 0.00
F98-03 [133.05/135.79! 2.74 2.67 97.4 4 2.25 0.84
F98-03|135.79/136.25° 0.46 0.24 52.2 0 0.00 0.00
F98-03 1 136.25|136.86 0.61 0.63 103.3 0 0.00 0.00
F98-03 | 136.86( 139.90. 3.04 3.04 100.0 5 2.78 0.91
F98-03 | 139.901142.95 3.05 3.09 101.3 7 2.84 0.92
F98-03|142.95|145.3% 2.44 2.29 93.9 5 1.47 0.64
F98-03 | 145.39|147.52, 2.13 1.84 86.4 3 1.14 0.62
Fg8-03 | 147.52| 148.44; 0.92 1.01 109.8 3 0.64 0.63
F98-03 | 148.44|149.05! 0.61 0.56 91.8 1 0.12 0.21
F98-03 [ 149.05|150.72! 1.67 1.77 106.0 2 0.42 0.24
F98-03 | 150.72| 151,33} 0.61 0.62 101.6 0 0.00 0.00
F98-03 {151.33}153.00; 1.67 1.67 100.0 2 1.08 0.65
F98-03 | 153.00[ 155.14: 2.14 211 98.6 3 1.73 0.82
F98-03{155.14|158.04! 2.90 2.74 94.5 3 1.96 0.72
F98-03 |158.04|159.36 1.32 1.35 102.3 3 0.91 0.67
F98-03 | 159.36]162.421 3.06 3.03 98.0 5 1,92 0.63
F98-03 | 162.42| 164.29! 1.87 1.36 72.7 1 0.55 0.40
F98-03 | 164.28| 165.05] 0.76 0.62 81.6 1 0.12 0.19
F98-03 | 165.05| 167.34/| 2.29 2.37 103.5 2 2.22 0.94
F98-03 | 167.34|169.47 | 2.13 2.1 99.1 1 2.1 1.00
F98-03 | 169.47|172.52 3.05 3.02 99.0 5 2.35 0.78
F98-03 |172.52|174.65 213 1.91 89.7 3 0.84 0.44
F98-03 |174.65;176.48 1.83 2.10 114.8 3 1.44 0.69
F98-03 [ 176.48[179.53 3.05 3.05 100.0 . 3 1.32 0.43
F98-03 | 179.53|180.75 1.22 1.41 115.6 i 4 0.89 0.63
F98-03 | 180.75} 182.58 1.83 1.83 100.0 1 1.83 1.00
F98-03 | 182.58|185.62 3.04 3.03 99.7 2 2.93 0.97
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FINDLAY CREEK PROJECT - 1998 Appendix VIl
Diamond Drill Hole RQD Logs

Hote | From | To Ind.Length| Meas. Length | % Recovery T#> 2.5 core d.|sum of pieces| RQD
FO8-03 | 185.62|188.67| 3.05 2.99 98.0 | 3 1.84 0.62
Fo8-03 | 188.67|191.72/ 3.05 2.94 96.4 ' 4 2.15 0.73
F98-03 |191.72]194.01| 2.29 2.44 106.6 3 1.38 0.57
F98-03 | 154.01]196.28| 2.28 2.06 90.4 3 1.38 0.67
F98-03 |196.29;197.82| 1.53 1.56 102.0 2 0.53 0.34
F98-03 | 197.82|200.86] 3.04 3.04 100.0 4 1.61 0.53
FO8-03 | 200.86(203.91] 3.05 3.02 99.0 5 1.78 0.59
F98-03 | 203.91/206.96/ 3.05 2.99 98.0 4 2.03 0.638
F98-03 | 206.96]208.03| 1.07 1.07 100.0 3 0.57 0.53
F98-03 { 208.03!210.92! 2.89 2.85 98.6 9 2.17 0.76
Fo8-03 | 210.92|213.97/ 3.05 3.07 100.7 5 2.53 0.82
